L030000 30886

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	idress)	
(A	ldress)	
(C	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	f)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)
	ocument Number)	
(D	bournent (variber)	
ertified Copies	Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
N 1376		
lify	The state of the s	
Figeri mont Figer om	200	
Updater	COffice Use Only	
Updater Verifyer	DCC	
To the odynamit	LCC	•
· verifyer	DCC	



500021617635



07,28/03--01046--005 **125.00

, effective days

O3 JUB IR AN B. C.



LAW OFFICE OF LYNDA J. STRIEGEL

4104 3rd Street • P.O. Box 1144 North Beach, Maryland 20714 (301) 855-2246 • Fax: (410) 257-2884

EFFECTIVE DATE

July 24, 2003

Florida Division of Corporations Registration Section 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Filing of Articles of Organization for MARJOHN GROUP, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept for filing the enclosed Articles of Organization for MatJohn Group, LLC.

We have enclosed the filing fee of \$125.00 for filing the articles of organization and for designation of a registered agent.

Please direct any questions on the enclosed to the undersigned at 301-855-2246.

Sincerely,

Ĺynda J. Striegel

cc: John L. Kane



LAW OFFICE OF LYNDA J. STRIEGEL

4104 3nd Street • P.O. Box 1144 North Beach, Maryland 20714 (301) 855-2246 • Fax: (410) 257-2884

August 8, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Records P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: MARJOHN GROUP, LLC

Ref. Number: W03000021769

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for the above-referenced company which I have corrected to indicate the effective date of October 1, 2003. Pursuant to your letter (copy enclosed) and section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date is within the ninety day timeframe after the filing date of July 28, 2003.

Please advise if there is anything further you require to process this filing. Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely,

Lynda J. Striegel

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 1, 2003

LYNDA J. STRIEGEL P.O. BOX 1144 NORTH BEACH, MD 20714

SUBJECT: MARJOHN GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W03000021769

We have received your document for MARJOHN GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on July 28, 2003. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Letter Number: 803A00044442

Diane Cushing Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, MARJOHN GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is "MarJohn Group, LLC."

SECOND: The purposes for which the Company is formed are to provide real estate services and to have all of the powers permitted by Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time.

THIRD: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company in the State of Florida is 141 Singapore Road, Punta Gorda, Fforida 33950.

FOURTH: The name and address of the resident agent of the Company are John L. Kane, 141 Singapore Road, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 whose executed consent is attached below.

FIFTH: The name and address of the Manager is as follows: John L. Kane, 141 Singapore Road, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950.

SIXTH: The effective date of the Company is October 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this 24th day of July, 2003.

ynda J. Striegel, Esq.

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR MARJOHN GROUP, LLC

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as a registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Signature of John L. Kane, Registered Agent

July 24,2003